

Media Release 8722 Loch Raven Boulevard Towson, MD 21286

RELEASE DATE: January 29, 2021

CONTACT: Claudia Ciolfi Sr. Manager of PR & Strategic Communications 410-494-2193 <u>cciolfi@ceiwc.com</u> <u>www.ceiwc.com</u> Twitter: @CEIWCmedia

Spencer P. Cavalier, CFA, Appointed to Board of Directors of Chesapeake Employers' Insurance



(TOWSON, Md.) — Spencer P. Cavalier, CFA, Managing Director and Principal at Matrix Capital Markets Group, Inc., with offices in Baltimore, Richmond and Chicago, was appointed to the Board of Directors of Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company, effective November 23, 2020.

About Chesapeake Employers

Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company is Maryland's largest writer of

workers' compensation insurance. It is a not-for-profit, non-stock, private corporation. Chesapeake Employers has served as a continuous, guaranteed source for fairly priced workers' compensation insurance since 1914.

###